## 2024 Call for FUN Board of Directors Nominations

In accordance with the By-Laws of the Florida United Numismatists, Inc., President Tony Swicer has called for nominations to fill six (6) positions on the Board of Directors. Any adult life member or regular member of FUN for at least one (l) year and in good standing who is a legal resident of the state of Florida is eligible for the position of officer or member of the Board of Directors. No junior or associate members are eligible to be board members.

Nominations may be either of the following: (1) a letter of nomination signed by five (5) individual members in good standing, or (2) a letter of nomination from a FUN member club in good standing signed/attested by two (2) officers of the club. Nominations must be received by the FUN secretary not later than August 1, 2023. A letter of notification of nomination will be sent to each nominee requesting his/her acceptance/refusal of the nomination by August 31, 2023. Nominees must return their acceptance/refusal to the secretary within 30 days of the date of notice.

All positions standing for election are for a two (2) year term beginning in January 2024. Board members whose current two-year terms are ending include Steve Martin, Donna Moon, Sandy Pearl and Bob Russell, Katie Williams, Abigail Zechman. Nominees should be considered based on their willingness to serve FUN, its members, and its clubs. Also, if elected, Board members are expected to attend four (4) to six (6) meetings annually in various locations throughout the state and to be active in the promotion of numismatics as a representative of FUN.

## Florida United Numismatists, Inc. Nominating Form 2024

1	4	<del>-</del>
2	5	
3	6	
Signed: (Must be signed b	y five (5) adult life or regular FUN Members.) (Please pri	nt your name and signature on lines below.
	Signature:	FUN #
	Signature:	FUN #
	Signature:	FUN #
·	Signature:	FUN #
	Signature:	FUN #
c., Board of Directors. W	club nominates the above-named perfe, the undersigned, hereby declare/attest that the majority of s nomination. (Two [2] club officers must sign below.)	

Mail to: FUN/Attn: Cindy Wibker

P.O. Box 471136 Lake Monroe, FL 32747-1316 Email: CWibker@AOL.com